

## **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE**

The Executive Committee of The Bridge Center for Hope will hold an Executive Committee meeting as shown below:

January 14, 2025 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 7711 Goodwood Blvd Main Library – room 2D

## The public is invited to attend.

Notice has been made of this meeting, through publication via the Internet, to comply with the "Louisiana Open Meetings Law."

Charlotte Claiborne, Bridge Center for Hope Executive Director



## EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

January 14, 2025 12:00 PM – 1:00 PM 7711 Goodwood Blvd Main Library – room 2D AGENDA

I.	CALL MEETING TO ORDER	Patrick Seiter
II.	PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS	Patrick Seiter
III.	MINUTES A. For Action: Approval of Minutes of the Executive Committee meeting held November 12, 2024	Patrick Seiter
IV.	FINANCE COMMITTEE A. For Discussion: Financial Overview B. For Discussion: 2025 Annual Investment	Sharon Robinson
V.	NOMINATING COMMITTEE  A. For Discussion: Review of Slate of Directors and Officers	Charlotte Claiborne
VI.	BRIDGE CENTER ORDERS  A. For Discussion: Bridge Center Bylaws  B. For Discussion: Mobile Crisis Response  C. For Discussion: LDH  D. For Discussion: Contact Subcommittee  E. For Discussion: HMA	Charlotte Claiborne
VII.	RI INTERNATIONAL	Charlotte Claiborne
VIII.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS	Patrick Seiter
IX.	NEW BUSINESS	Patrick Seiter
X.	ADJOURN	Patrick Seiter